Alpha Bank   CCC+ 67 48

SEB bankas AB A+ 7 291

DNB bankas AB A + – 290

Other  497 489

Total 5,855 3,866
*Based on Standard & Poor Rating

2017 2017 2016
Short term deposits Rating £’000 £’000

Lloyds Bank  BBB+  1,485 1,485

2017 2016
Reconciliation of cash in bank and deposits to balance sheet £’000 £’000

Cash at bank 5,855 3,866

Short term deposits 1,485  1,485

7,340 5,351

(b) Market risk
(i) Price risk
C ertain aspects of the commercial terms relating to the Affinity division are, directly linked to the commodity costs of fuel
purchased by their clients at roadside fuelling stations across Europe. As such there is a risk arising from price changes
relating to the fuel prices offered at the respective fuelling stations. In order to manage this risk the Company partially
hedges the way it charges its commissions.
 The table below shows the sensitivity analysis to possible changes in fuel prices to which the Group is exposed at the end
of each year, with all other variables remaining constant. This arises due to the commercial arrangements the Affinity
division has with its clients, whereby it will generate income in the form of commissions based on the value of fuel
purchased by its clients.

2017 2016
Petrol price risk effect on net profit sensitivity analysis: £’000 £’000

Price increased by 10% 130 95

Price decreased by 10% (130) (95)

 The Group is exposed to the market risk with respect to its operating income which is subject to changes in
performance, exchange fluctuations and other market influences both economic and political. The directors
manage this risk by reviewing on a regular basis market fluctuations arising on the Group’s activities.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

55

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
S

TA
TE

M
E

N
TS

24 . FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED
(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

A s the Company has no significant interest-bearing assets, its income and operating cash flows are substantially